
12/12/2024

2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



MPO 29 / SIMPCO
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

CRP

55558

Sioux City

25167

CRP-7057()--8P-97

In the city of Sioux City, from 2nd street along Pierce
St to trail south of Gordon Dr.

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$683,760
$500,000

$500,000

$683,760
$500,000
$500,000

55561

Sioux City

25168

CRP-7057()--8P-97

In the city of Sioux City, Transit Maintenance Garage
Electrification Project

Transit Investments

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$199,750
$160,000

$160,000

$199,750
$160,000
$160,000

55557

Sioux City

CRP-7057()--8P-97

In the city of Sioux City, from 3rd St along Bacon
Creek Channel to Lewis & Clark Trail north of I-29

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,481,480
$672,300

$672,300

$1,481,480
$672,300
$672,300

55559

Sioux City

CRP-7057()--8P-97

In the city of Sioux City, from Virginia St along
Gordon Dr to Lewis Blvd

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$475,000
$232,000

$232,000

$475,000
$232,000
$232,000

HBP

53079

Sioux City

25679

BROS-7057(714)--8J-97

In the city of Sioux City, On W ST, Over DRAINAGE,
S6 T89 R47

Bridge Replacement

Authorized

12/17/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,500,000
$1,500,000

$1,500,000
$1,500,000

ILL

53080

Sioux City

25125

ILL-7057(715)--93-97

In the city of Sioux City, On 6TH ST, Over FLOYD
RIVER, S27 T89 R47

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved

6/17/2025
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,000,000 $3,000,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

ILL

53081

Sioux City

25126

ILL-7057(716)--93-97

In the city of Sioux City, On 11TH ST, Over
FLOYD RIVER, S27 T89 R47

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved

6/17/2025
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,000,000 $3,000,000

NHPP

52564

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25682

IMX-129()--02-97

I 129: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)

Bridge Repair

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$9,500,000
$7,600,000

$9,500,000
$7,600,000

55587

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25401

NHSX-075()--3H-97

US 75: US 20 Interchange to N of Co Rd C80

Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,263,000
$1,010,400

$1,263,000
$1,010,400

52545

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMX-029()--02-97

I 29: Sergeant Bluff Rest Area (NB) (Remove)

Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$892,000
$802,800

$892,000
$802,800

54553

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSX-012()--3H-97

IA 12: Gordon Dr Viaduct, Rustin St to Virginia St
in Sioux City

Grade and Pave, Bridge New, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$26,400,000
$21,120,000

$40,000,000
$32,000,000

$66,400,000
$53,120,000

PL

18694

MPO 29 / SIMPCO

25021

RGPL-PA29()--PL-97

RGLPL: SIMPCO: MPO Planning

Trans Planning

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$225,828
$180,662

$227,905
$182,324

$227,905
$182,324

$227,905
$182,324

$909,543
$727,634



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

PRF

45302

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25399

BRFN-020()--39-97

US 20: Proposed Rd 0.5 mi W of IA 12 (EB/WB)

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$601,000 $601,000

38048

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25400

BRFN-077()--39-97

US 77: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)

Bridge Cleaning

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$36,000 $36,000 $36,000 $36,000 $144,000

55586

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25403

IMN-029()--0E-97

I 29: Sergeant Bluff to South Dakota Border

Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$600,000 $600,000

38148

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25404

IMN-129()--0E-97

I 129: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)

Bridge Cleaning

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $200,000

55756

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25251

NHSN-376()--2R-97

IA 376: Singing Hills Dr to Lincoln Way in Sioux City

Pavement Rehab

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,224,000 $1,224,000

52509

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRFN-376()--39-97

IA 376: Tributary to Floyd River 0.1 mi N of Co Rd
D12 in Sioux City (SB)

Bridge New

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$875,000 $875,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

PRF

54658

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMN-029()--0E-97

I 29: Southbridge Interchange 2.5 mi south of
Sergeant Bluff

Bridge New, Traffic Signals, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,444,000 $1,444,000

54563

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMN-029()--0E-97

I 29: Sergeant Bluff Rest Area (SB) (Remove
Ramps)

Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$655,000 $655,000

52541

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSN-020()--2R-97

US 20: US 20 Ramp G over I-29

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,265,000 $1,265,000

STBG

39381

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25402

BRF-020()--38-97

US 20: Abandoned RR 0.1 mi E of Co Rd D25
(Remove Bridge)

Grade and Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$7,853,000
$6,282,400

$7,853,000
$6,282,400

47088

Plymouth County

25501

STP-S-C075(180)--5E-75

On C 80, from k22 E 3.5 miles to Hwy 75

HMA Pavement - Miscellaneous

FHWA Approved

5/20/2025
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,977,000
$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,977,000
$1,500,000

$1,500,000

52543

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-020()--38-97

US 20: WB Ramp over IA 376 and RR

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,583,000
$2,066,400

$2,583,000
$2,066,400

53393

Woodbury County

STP-S-C097()--5E-97

On 235th Street, Over I-29, from K25 E 1.4 miles to
K45

Bridge and Approaches-Other

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$25,030,000
$2,030,000

$2,030,000

$25,030,000
$2,030,000

$2,030,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

STBG

54664

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-020()--38-97

US 20: Sunnybrook Dr 1.7 mi W of IA 12 in Sioux
City (EB/WB)

Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$903,000
$722,400

$903,000
$722,400

53051

Sioux City

STP-U-7057()--70-97

In the city of Sioux City, On HAMILTON BLVD, from
15th Street .4 miles to 20th Street

HMA Resurfacing

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,695,000
$1,356,000

$1,356,000

$1,695,000
$1,356,000

$1,356,000

55757

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-077()--38-97

US 77: Wesley Pkwy over Tri View Ave and BNSF
RR in Sioux City

Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,630,000
$1,304,000

$1,630,000
$1,304,000

52359

Sioux City

STP-U-7057()--70-97

In the city of Sioux City, On 11TH ST, Over FLOYD
RIVER

PCC Pavement - Replace

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$5,824,000
$4,000,000

$4,000,000

$5,824,000
$4,000,000

$4,000,000

55554

Sioux City

STP-U-7057()--70-97

In the city of Sioux City, On IA 12, Over Bacon
Creek

Culvert Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$43,200,000
$2,106,300

$2,106,300

$43,200,000
$2,106,300

$2,106,300

TAP

55555

Sioux City

TAP-U-7057()--8I-97

In the city of Sioux City, from Glen Ellen to
Abandoned Railroad

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$586,532
$304,000

$304,000

$586,532
$304,000

$304,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

TAP

55556

Sioux City

TAP-U-7057()--8I-97

In the city of Sioux City, along abandoned railroad, from
Old HWY 141 bridge to Christy RD/Sunnybrook DR
intersection.

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$683,692
$402,000

$402,000

$683,692
$402,000

$402,000


